
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - QUALIFYING FOR GATE PICK - SESSION 2

AMA TOYOTA MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP PRESENTED BY FMF

FREESTONE COUNTY RACEWAY - WORTHAM, TX

ROUND 5 OF 24 - JUNE 8, 2008

AMA Motocross Championship

FREESTONE MOTOCROSS NATIONAL

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

118 D. Millsaps  639.9381

7 J. Stewart  540.6052

29 A. Short  541.0743

15 T. Ferry  541.2314

902 C. Cooper  541.2635

26 M. Byrne  541.2886

105 S. Hamblin  641.2927

74 C. Blose  541.8968

24 C. Summey  541.9009

9 I. Tedesco  441.91310

40 J. Hill  441.95311

800 M. Alessi  442.04512

597 M. Dougherty  542.04913

94 K. Rookstool  742.12414

27 N. Wey  642.17615

325 J. Browne  642.20116

17 R. Reynard  342.22617

109 M. Boni  542.24118

183 M. Blose  542.27919

702 J. Albertson  442.32220

273 G. Gracyk  342.71821

56 S. Skinner  742.76222

95 K. Partridge  642.82023

55 A. Balbi  642.82324

801 J. Alessi  442.82625

294 R. Grantom  643.04226

39 R. Clark  443.09627

37 J. Thomas  743.11828

722 J. Lewis  443.15529

873 J. Carpenter  243.16230

709 T. Bright  543.24131

73 A. Chatfield  443.27332

670 B. Fulton  343.32933

627 L. Lillie  543.36434

523 D. Gills  543.72235

572 M. Rask  643.84236

629 T. Boughten  644.02037

885 J. Mann  444.34838

466 K. Moore  544.71839

383 R. Fitch  645.56940

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  332.7271

118 D. Millsaps  633.1412

15 T. Ferry  533.4423

29 A. Short  633.6154

40 J. Hill  433.7255

800 M. Alessi  433.8526

26 M. Byrne  533.9537

74 C. Blose  333.9938

902 C. Cooper  534.1089

24 C. Summey  534.12610

105 S. Hamblin  634.24311

325 J. Browne  634.28912

95 K. Partridge  434.31813

9 I. Tedesco  334.32414

702 J. Albertson  534.35015

55 A. Balbi  634.36616

109 M. Boni  334.41717

183 M. Blose  634.47318

56 S. Skinner  734.51619

801 J. Alessi  234.62420

597 M. Dougherty  534.67621

670 B. Fulton  234.70822

17 R. Reynard  334.85023

273 G. Gracyk  534.90524

73 A. Chatfield  334.94325

27 N. Wey  634.99026

94 K. Rookstool  434.99427

39 R. Clark  435.11928

722 J. Lewis  235.14729

873 J. Carpenter  235.37130

523 D. Gills  535.51931

629 T. Boughten  235.62132

383 R. Fitch  635.65633

37 J. Thomas  435.70034

709 T. Bright  435.84635

627 L. Lillie  335.86036

294 R. Grantom  635.94037

572 M. Rask  236.00738

885 J. Mann  336.05339

466 K. Moore  436.37540

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

7 J. Stewart  245.0571

800 M. Alessi  445.7532

118 D. Millsaps  645.8603

9 I. Tedesco  246.1434

29 A. Short  646.3115

15 T. Ferry  546.5936

17 R. Reynard  546.6547

902 C. Cooper  546.6818

40 J. Hill  547.3349

55 A. Balbi  647.40110

109 M. Boni  547.46211

105 S. Hamblin  647.53312

26 M. Byrne  547.60113

95 K. Partridge  347.64414

74 C. Blose  347.81715

24 C. Summey  547.85716

801 J. Alessi  447.90917

325 J. Browne  547.98618

273 G. Gracyk  548.01719

183 M. Blose  348.05620

27 N. Wey  348.13721

597 M. Dougherty  348.30822

702 J. Albertson  348.40223

39 R. Clark  648.45424

94 K. Rookstool  348.55425

56 S. Skinner  748.55426

722 J. Lewis  448.77627

709 T. Bright  448.78628

37 J. Thomas  448.87229

873 J. Carpenter  649.06830

629 T. Boughten  549.52731

383 R. Fitch  549.64532

73 A. Chatfield  549.67833

627 L. Lillie  549.73834

294 R. Grantom  649.74835

572 M. Rask  249.75036

523 D. Gills  550.05037

885 J. Mann  350.06438

466 K. Moore  451.51739

670 B. Fulton  11:01.67040
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